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9.30 a.m. Housewives’ Choice
10. 0 Piano Accordion Orchestra
10.18 The Dick Haymes Show
10.30 Music While You Work
11. © Women’s Session: Short Story. TheThreepenny Piece, by Irene McKay(NZBS): Home Science Series: In andAround the House; Floor Coverings ofAll Kinds
41.30 London Studio Concerts
2.0 p.m. Music While You Work
2.30 A Song fot You
3. 0 Away From It All
3.15 Symphonic Poem: Francesca DaRimini, Op. 32 Tohaikovski4.0 Stepmother
4.30 Ye Olde Time Music Hall
5. 0 Two’s Company
6.15 Children’s Session: Storytime; BoyScout Programme
5.45 Dinner’ Music
7.15 More Tales of the Mails, by LesterMasters
7.30 Dad and Dave
7.43 Listeners’ Requests
9.30 Room 25
10. O Accent on Swing10.30 Close down

CAP NEW PLYMOUTH6. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session8. 0 District Weather Forecast
9s. 0 Women’s Hour (Pat Bell McKenzie),featuring Local Announcements; Out andAbout the City; Food News: The Provocative Female-Are Men More I[ntelligent than Women? and Music: Contrastsin Style
10. 0 A Man Called Sheppard10.15 Doctor Paul10.30 Passing Parade10.45 A Story for a Star41. 0 Film and Theatre
a Showcase of Song12. 0 Close down
5.45 p.m. Children’s corner: TwentyQuestions
6. Voice of Your Choice: Perry Como6.15 Design for Plano
6.30 The Waitara Programme7. 0 Songs of the Islands
7.15 Disc Date
7.30 Instrumental and Vocal Groups
8. 1 Talk: Kiwi on the Campus, the firstof a new series by Maurice Cave (NZBS)
8.15 Paul Weston’s Orchestra
8.30 The Great Escape8.3 Highlights from OperaDrama of the Courts0.0 Soft Lights and Sweet Music10.30 Close down

2HA 20d} ANGANUL |6. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.44 Weather Report
8, 0 Women’s Hour (Pamela Rutland),featuring Food News; The Provocative
sue: and Music from Wonderfulwn
10. 0 Famous Secrets10.15 Light Orchestras
10.30 A Story for a Star10.45 Fascinating Rhythms41. 0 Stars of Variety11.20 Solo and Duet11.40 Easter Shoppers’ Session12. 0 Close down
5.45 p.m. The Junior Session: The Saga ofDavy Crockett6. 0 Topical Tunes6.25 Weather Report and Town Topics6.40 = Let’s Look Back :

Py eprly Wanganui, by M, J. G. Smartar res
7.415 Orchestra-and Chorus
7.30 Hawaiian Harmonies7.45 Songs by Ruby Murray8.0 For the Man on the Land: Market
ing Fruit in Britain (NZBs) ,8. 5 Chips: A Story of the Australian
ac830 Scottish Memories

845 A Kiwi on the Campus: Glasshousesand Tradition, a further talk by Maurice
8.4 Columbia Symphony Orchestra conhy Werner JanssenTati-teti (Symphonic Paraphrases onticks, by Rimsky-Korsakoy,B LiadoOv ang Cuif,Orchestrated Tcherepnin and Jans
P sen i

pares ne Orchestra conducted
Op..36 Dohnanyi10. 0 The Golden10.30 Close down
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2XN 1340 ke. 224 m.
6. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.30 Nelson District Weather ForecastWomen’s Hour (Val Griffith)bl10. O Doctor Paul
10.15 heserved10.30 Gardening for Pleasure

|10.45 Portia Faces Life
11. O Morning Variety11.45 Racing: Nelson Club’s" MeetingCommentaries throughout day12. 0 Lunch Musie
2. Op.m. Radio Matinee
5. 0 Frank Chacksfield plays the Musicof Noel Coward
5.45 Childrens’ Corner6. 0 Music at Six
6.45 Songs of the South Seasa0 Junior Naturalist7.15 Tango Time
7.30 Looking Back
7.45 This is New Zealand8.0 Monday Magazine
9. 3 Play: The Funeral Pyre, by GabrielMarcel, translated by Rosalind Heywoodand adapted by Cynthia Pughe (NZBS)
10.16 Indianapolis Symphony OrchestraSlavonic Dance No. 1 in C DvorakRumanian Rhapsody No. 2 in D Enesco10.30 Close down
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9.30a.m. Benianino Gigli (tenor)
9.45 Victor Young Plays Irving Berlin10. 0 Music While You Work10 Devotional Service10.45 The Winkler Trio and Quartet11. 0 Mainly for Women: Town Topics;Pencarrow Saga, by Nelle Scanlan
11.30 .Morning Concert(For details see 4YA)
12.20 p.m. Country Session ;

2. 0 Mainly for Women: Overseas News-letter; Home Science: Autumn Harvest
2.30 Music While You Work3.0 Classical Hour
Variations on a Nursery Song, Op. 25

pay nedGalanta Dances KodalyDivertimento for String Orchestra
Bartok4.3 The Wayne King Show

The London Palladium Orchestra
Sylvan Scenes Suite FletcherMarches Around the World5. 0 The Four Knights
5.15 Children’s Session: Uncle Ran
5.45 Footprints of History (NBZS)
5.50 Light Music6.10 ° The Buddy de Franco Quartet7.16 Our Garden Expert
7.28 PLAY: The Body

(For details see 2YA)
9.15 The Queen’s English
9.30 Pappy Cheshire’s Ranch Round-Up

(For details see 2YA) . 4

10. 0 Duke Ellington’s Orchestra at the
Newport Jazz Festival10.44 Phineas Newborn (piano)11.20 Close down

SYSCHRISTCHURCH960 ke.
5. O p.m. Concert Hour
6. 0 Dinner Music
7. 0 The Paris Conservatoire Orchestra
conducted by Ernest Ansermet
Symphony No. 1 in b, Op. 25 (Clas-sical) Prokofieft

7.15 Henri Penn (Australian pianist)Study from Gradus ad Parnassum
Clementi

Sheep May Safely Graze Bach~Petri
Jamaican Rumba BenjaminRomance AustinEtude AgnewMoto Perpetuo eber

(NZBS)
7.36 Elisabeth Schwarzkopf (soprano)with the Philharmonia. Orchestra
Closing’ Scene: Tomorrow at Eleven
(Capriccio) R. Strauss

754 Alois Heine (clarinet) and the Salz-burg Mozarteum Orchestra
Concerto No. 1 in F. Minor, Op. 73

Weber
8.15 The Thirtieth Haslemere Festival:
‘The first part of a concert given by theCarl Dolmetsch Recorder Consort. Walter(lute), Joseph Saxby (harpsi-cord), Michael Walton (recorder), Ken-neth ‘Skeaping, Antonia Braidwood andMarjorie Lempfert (violins)Concerto in A Minor for Two Re-
corders, Strings and Harpsichord ~

TelemannSuite for Solo Lute Don Luis MilanConcerto in F Minor for Harpsichordand Strings Bach(BBC)
(The second part of this concert will be|broadcast from this Station at 8.15 p.m.next Monday)
8.45 Charles Panzera_ (baritone) warsAlfred Cortot (piano)Sones of Love, Op. 48 Schumann |% 2 The Hungarian String Quartet
Quartet in F, Op. 96° (Nigger) |Dvorak

9.30 Portrait of Edmund Burke: A por-trait of the famous statesman and orator,written by W. R. Rodgers (BBC)10.29 Suzanne Danco (soprano) singsarias ‘from Operas by Bizet, Charpentierand Massenet
10.45 Marguerite Long (piano) with theConcert Conservatoire Orchestra
Ballade in F Sharp Minor, Op. 19

Faure41.0 Close down
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6. Oa.m. Breakfast Melodies
7.30 District Weather Forecast9. 0 Women’s Hour (Doris Kay), featur-ing A Comedy of Manners-10.0 Ray Burns and Alma Cogan10. Timber Ridge10.3 The Mystery ofNurse Lorimer10.45 The Human Comedy11. David Carroll and his Orchestra
11.16 From Shamrockland
11.30 Instrumental Spotlight
11.465 Hits Through the Years12. 0 Close down
5.46 p.m. For Our Younger Listeners:The Saga of Davy Crockett6. 0 Modern Variety6.30 Men Called Peter6.45 Spina Yarn, Sailor

A Sidney Toreh Parade
Male Voices in Harmony
Musie from Recent mh
Accompanied by RayMartin
South CanterburyOscar Hammerstein
Memories of Franz Lehar
Take it From Here (BBC)
Monday Night Cabaret
Close down
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9.45 a.m. Morning Star
10. O Devotional Service
10.13. The Final Year
10.30 Music While You Work
1 QO Women’s Session: Home Science
Talk: Autumn’s Harvest; Treasure inPorcelain (David Goldblatt) (NZBS)
11.30 Morning Concert12.37 p.m. 3YZ Farm Session2.0 Concert Hall
Overture: William Tell Rossini
Morning Song Bax
Fantastic Dances Turina

3. 0 Music While You Work
3.39 oyeree

Duets
3.45 Rhythm for Strings4.0 Indian Summer
4.30 Music from Quo Vadis eo

4.45 Bring on the Hits5.15 Children’s Session
5.45 Saxophone Pieces6. 0 The Caravan Passes
7.15 West Coast News Review (NZBS)7.30 British Radio and Screen Stars8. 0 The Flower of Darkness
8.30 Don Smith (baritone)
O That It Were So
Go Not, Happy DayE’en As a Lovely FlowerLove Went a-Riding Bridge(Studio)

8.43 The Vienna Symphony OrchestraWaltzes by Strauss9.30 Orchestral Music from the Shows
10.0 Ella Fitzgerald and Don Shirley(piano)
10.39 Close down
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780 ke. 384 m.
9.36 am. Percy Faith Orchestra
9.45 Music While You Work10.20 Devotional Service
10.45 Topics for Women: Home ScieneeTalk: Autumn’s Harvest; Book Review,Mrs Stephanie Lister;, Dalmatia in New
Zealand. Mrs A. E. Batishich
11.30 Morning Concert
Roval Philharmonic Orchestra
Second, Third, Fourth and Fifth Move-
ments from the Rustic Wedding
Symphony, Op. 26 Goldmark12.37 p.m. For the Farmer: Seasonal

Sheep Breeding Problems, by I. M. Mc-
Cairney2.0 Otago and Southland Hospitals Re-
quests
3. 0 Music While You Work
3.30 Classical HourQuartet No, 1 in C Minor, Op. 15Faure
Songs of Gounod
Sonata in A = Franck

4.30 Angel Pavement--4 (BBC)5. 0 Tea Table Tunes
3.15 Children’s Session: Your Own
Tunes
(6.45 Light and Bright6. 0 Guy Lombardo’s Royal Canadians7.15 The Voyage of Sheila Il: Was ItWorthwhile? Final talk in seriés, byMajor Adrian Hayter (NZBS)
7.28 PLAY: The Bod

(For details see 2YA)
-15 The Queen’s English
.30 Pappy Cheshire’s Ranch Round-Up(For details see 2YA)
0. 0 Stan Kenton’s Orchestra in Hi Fi0.44 Earl Hines (piano)1.20 Close down

FY 500es
5. O p.m. -Concert Hour6.9 Dinner Music
7. 0 Walter Schneiderhan (violin) andthe Vienna Orchestral Society
Concerto in B Flat Michael Haydn

7.29 Richard Tueker (tenor)Arias from Operas by Verdi, Puccini
and Giordano

7.44 The French Wind Quintet, withAnnie d’Areo (pianoySextet Onslow8.11 Henrik Boye (harp)Chaconne in ©
Gigue in D Minor
Prelude in D Minor Handel
8.20 Suzanne Danco (soprano)The May Night
Cradle. Song

9
9
1
1
1

Serenade Brahms
SecrecyAnakreon’s Grave Wolf8.35 Ruggiero Ricci (violin)
Caprices Nos. 22, 23 and 24 Paganini
8.50 Play: een 8 Columbus, byLouis MacNeice, with incidental musie bySir William Walton. A survey: of the
period of Columbus’s life from 1484 tillhis return from his rhe voyage toAmerica in 1493 (NZBS
(There will be an terest at 9.55,during which the pianist Wilhelm Back-haus will play Sonata No. ¢ in F, Op.
10, No. 2, by Beethoven)11. 0 Close down

AVIANYERCARGILL9. 4am. For details until 10.20 see 4YA10.20 Pevotional Service
10.45 Women’s Session

(Por details see 4YA)
411.30 For details until 5.145 see 4YA
5.15. p.m. Children’s Session: Time forJuniors; Hans Andersen Tales; Corres-
ndence Night :

5. Dad and Dave
TA6 Gardening Talk, by G. A. R. Petrie
7.28 Play: The Body(For see Ax"
9.30 For details until P1530 see 4YA11.20 Close down

DON SMITH (baritone) sings tour art
songs by the English composer Frank
Bridge, at 8.30 tonight from 3YZ


